132
Dokuz Eylül Üniversitesi-Mühendislik Fakültesi
Fen ve Mühendislik Dergisi
Cilt 19, Sayı 55  No:1-Ocak/ 2017
Dokuz Eylul University-Faculty of Engineering
Journal of Science and Engineering
Volume 19, Issue 55 No:1-January/2017
Dokuz Eylul University-Faculty of Engineering

Table 2. Test results of CEM I specimens
Specimen
code
Cement
type
Preloading
age (day)
Stress
level (%)
Stress
(MPa)
Curing
type
28th day strength
(MPa)
I-1-50-STD I 1 50 14.5 STANDARD 61.3
I-1-75-STD I 1 75 21.7 STANDARD 60.6
I-1-90-STD I 1 90 26.0 STANDARD 60.5
I-1-100-STD I 1 100 29.5 STANDARD 51.7
I-2-50-STD I 2 50 19.1 STANDARD 58.2
I-2-75-STD I 2 75 28.6 STANDARD 60.5
I-2-90-STD I 2 90 34.4 STANDARD 59.1
I-2-100-STD I 2 100 37.1 STANDARD 47.6
I-4-50-STD I 4 50 21.9 STANDARD 55.5
I-4-75-STD I 4 75 32.9 STANDARD 56.4
I-4-90-STD I 4 90 39.5 STANDARD 55.7
I-4-100-STD I 4 100 46.6 STANDARD 48.8
I-7-50-STD I 7 50 24.3 STANDARD 52.7
I-7-75-STD I 7 75 36.4 STANDARD 50.4
I-7-90-STD I 7 90 43.7 STANDARD 54.5
I-7-100-STD I 7 100 50.2 STANDARD 45.8
I-1-50-STM I 1 50 14.5 STEAM 41.9
I-1-75-STM I 1 75 21.7 STEAM 41.6
I-1-90-STM I 1 90 26.0 STEAM 42.7
I-1-100-STM I 1 100 28.8 STEAM 36.7
I-2-50-STM I 2 50 19.1 STEAM 45.1
I-2-75-STM I 2 75 28.6 STEAM 43.4
I-2-90-STM I 2 90 34.4 STEAM 42.2
I-2-100-STM I 2 100 38.9 STEAM 37.7
I-4-50-STM I 4 50 21.9 STEAM 46.9
I-4-75-STM I 4 75 32.9 STEAM 43.4
I-4-90-STM I 4 90 39.5 STEAM 43.8
I-4-100-STM I 4 100 42.9 STEAM 37.3
I-7-50-STM I 7 50 24.3 STEAM 45.3
I-7-75-STM I 7 75 36.4 STEAM 42.1
I-7-90-STM I 7 90 43.7 STEAM 42.7
I-7-100-STM I 7 100 46.8 STEAM 34.7
I-1-50-AIR I 1 50 14.5 AIR 50.7
I-1-75-AIR I 1 75 21.7 AIR 54.5
I-1-90-AIR I 1 90 26.0 AIR 51.9
I-1-100-AIR I 1 100 28.5 AIR 45.9
I-2-50-AIR I 2 50 19.1 AIR 59.9
I-2-75-AIR I 2 75 28.6 AIR 59.7
I-2-90-AIR I 2 90 34.4 AIR 59.2
I-2-100-AIR I 2 100 39.5 AIR 53.0
I-4-50-AIR I 4 50 21.9 AIR 62.4
I-4-75-AIR I 4 75 32.9 AIR 60.6
I-4-90-AIR I 4 90 39.5 AIR 61.7
I-4-100-AIR I 4 100 42.1 AIR 51.2
I-7-50-AIR I 7 50 24.3 AIR 59.2
I-7-75-AIR I 7 75 36.4 AIR 58.6
I-7-90-AIR I 7 90 43.7 AIR 58.2
I-7-100-AIR I 7 100 48.8 AIR 50.3
H. Yiğiter / Effectiveness of Steam Curing on Repairing Early Age Mortar Damages
137
Table 3. Test results of CEM II specimens
Specimen
code
Cement
type
Preloading
age (day)
Stress
level (%)
Stress
(MPa)
Curing
type
28th day strength
(MPa)
II-1-50-STD II 1 50 8.6 STANDARD 52.1
II-1-75-STD II 1 75 13.0 STANDARD 50.6
II-1-90-STD II 1 90 15.6 STANDARD 54.3
II-1-100-STD II 1 100 17.4 STANDARD 46.7
II-2-50-STD II 2 50 13.0 STANDARD 51.2
II-2-75-STD II 2 75 19.5 STANDARD 49.3
II-2-90-STD II 2 90 23.4 STANDARD 49.0
II-2-100-STD II 2 100 27.1 STANDARD 46.3
II-4-50-STD II 4 50 18.8 STANDARD 54.5
II-4-75-STD II 4 75 28.3 STANDARD 55.2
II-4-90-STD II 4 90 33.9 STANDARD 57.9
II-4-100-STD II 4 100 38.3 STANDARD 46.3
II-7-50-STD II 7 50 20.3 STANDARD 52.3
II-7-75-STD II 7 75 30.5 STANDARD 52.8
II-7-90-STD II 7 90 36.6 STANDARD 53.3
II-7-100-STD II 7 100 40.3 STANDARD 45.8
II-1-50-STM II 1 50 8.6 STEAM 44.3
II-1-75-STM II 1 75 13.0 STEAM 45.1
II-1-90-STM II 1 90 15.6 STEAM 47.0
II-1-100-STM II 1 100 18.3 STEAM 38.3
II-2-50-STM II 2 50 13.0 STEAM 44.2
II-2-75-STM II 2 75 19.5 STEAM 44.5
II-2-90-STM II 2 90 23.4 STEAM 43.9
II-2-100-STM II 2 100 25.5 STEAM 38.6
II-4-50-STM II 4 50 18.8 STEAM 48.9
II-4-75-STM II 4 75 28.3 STEAM 48.3
II-4-90-STM II 4 90 33.9 STEAM 48.5
II-4-100-STM II 4 100 37.8 STEAM 39.5
II-7-50-STM II 7 50 20.3 STEAM 49.8
II-7-75-STM II 7 75 30.5 STEAM 48.7
II-7-90-STM II 7 90 36.6 STEAM 48.5
II-7-100-STM II 7 100 41.0 STEAM 37.9
II-1-50-AIR II 1 50 8.6 AIR 44.4
II-1-75-AIR II 1 75 13.0 AIR 47.6
II-1-90-AIR II 1 90 15.6 AIR 50.0
II-1-100-AIR II 1 100 18.6 AIR 42.4
II-2-50-AIR II 2 50 13.0 AIR 49.0
II-2-75-AIR II 2 75 19.5 AIR 50.4
II-2-90-AIR II 2 90 23.4 AIR 52.8
II-2-100-AIR II 2 100 25.3 AIR 45.0
II-4-50-AIR II 4 50 18.8 AIR 57.0
II-4-75-AIR II 4 75 28.3 AIR 57.8
II-4-90-AIR II 4 90 33.9 AIR 59.4
II-4-100-AIR II 4 100 37.0 AIR 48.0
II-7-50-AIR II 7 50 20.3 AIR 61.7
II-7-75-AIR II 7 75 30.5 AIR 59.4
II-7-90-AIR II 7 90 36.6 AIR 60.5
II-7-100-AIR II 7 100 40.6 AIR 48.5
H. Yiğiter / Effectiveness of Steam Curing on Repairing Early Age Mortar Damages
138
Figure 1. Compressive strength development of standard cured specimens
Figure 2. Compressive strength values of standard cured CEM I specimens after various stress